ON INCREASE OF THE EPISCOPATE,

OR

A Divinely Constituted Ministry

UPON THE

APOSTOLIC AND PRIMITIVE BASIS.

ERRATA.

On page 6, fourteenth line, for "father," read "future. On page 8, third line, for "many," read "man." On page 8, sixth line, for "ever," read "even." On page 10, sixth line from bottom, for "in," read "is." On Appendix, for "breath," read "breadth."

REV. J. BURROWS DAVIDSON, M.A.,

RECTOR OF ST. ARMAND EAST.

Published by Unanimous Request.

EMontreal: PRINTED BY JOHN LOVELL, ST. NICHOLAS STREET. 1868.